© 2022 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | November 21, 2022 1
Check Point Quantum 26000 Next Generation Firewalls enables enterprises to deploy the industry’s leading
threat prevention capabilities at all points of their infrastructure, scaling security almost infinitely according to
their changing business needs. It also dramatically accelerates the efficiency of their security operations. This
enables enterprises to prevent and block even the most advanced attacks, before they can disrupt business.
PERFORMANCE HIGHLIGHTS
Gen II Security
Firewall

CPAP-SG26000-SNBT
26000 Plus configuration: 10x 1GbE copper ports, 12x 10GbE SFP+ ports, 12x SR transceivers, 96 GB
RAM, 2x 480GB SSD, 3x AC PSUs, LOM, telescopic rails, 5 VS, SandBlast (SNBT) for 1 Year.
CPAP-SG26000-PLUS-SNBT
Quantum IoT Network Protection for 1 year for 26000 appliance CPSB-IOTP-26000-1Y
The Base package includes 2 trial virtual systems (VS). These are not additive or counted when adding additional VS licenses. Plus includes 5 VS
licenses which are additive when adding additional VS licenses.
1 Renewal NGFW, NGTP and SandBlast (SNBT) packages are available in the online product catalog.
Accessories
INTERFACE CARDS AND TRANSCEIVERS
8 Port 10/100/1000 Base-T RJ45 interface card CPAC-8-1C-C
4 Port 1000Base-F SFP interface card; requires additional 1000Base SFP transceivers  CPAC-4-1F-C
SFP transceiver module for 1G fiber ports - long range (1000Base-LX) CPAC-TR-1LX-C
SFP transceiver module for 1G fiber ports - short range (1000Base-SX) CPAC-TR-1SX-C
SFP transceiver to 1000 Base-T RJ45 (Copper)  CPAC-TR-1T-C
4 Port 10GBase-F SFP+ interface card CPAC-4-10F-C
SFP+ transceiver module for 10G fiber ports - for links up to 40km (10GBASE-ER)  CPAC-TR-10ER-C
SFP+ transceiver module for 10G fiber ports - long range up to 10km (10GBase-LR)  CPAC-TR-10LR-C
SFP+ transceiver module for 10G fiber ports - short range (10GBase-SR)  CPAC-TR-10SR-C
SFP+ transceiver 10GBASE-T RJ45 (Copper) - for links up to 30m over CAT6a/CAT7 CPAC-TR-10T-C
10G Direct Attach Copper (DAC) Cable, (10BASE-CU) 3 meters  CPAC-DAC-10G-3M
2 Port 40G QSFP+ interface card CPAC-2-40F-C
QSFP+ transceiver module for 40G fiber ports - short range (40GBase-SR) CPAC-TR-40SR-QSFP-300m
QSFP+ transceiver module for 40G fiber ports - long range (40GBase-LR) CPAC-TR-40LR-QSFP-10Km
40G Direct Attach Copper (DAC) cable, three meters (40BASE-CR4) CPAC-DAC-40G-3M
Bi-directional QSFP transceiver for 40G fiber Ports - short range (40GBase-SR-BD)  CPAC-TR-40SR-QSFP-BiDi
2 Port 100/25G QSFP28 interface card CPAC-2-100/25F
QSFP28 transceiver module for 100G fiber ports - short range (100GBase-SR4) CPAC-TR-100SR
QSFP28 transceiver module for 100G fiber ports - long range (100GBase-LR4) CPAC-TR-100LR
100G SWDM4, LC connector, 75m/OM3 fiber CPAC-TR-100SWDM4
100G CWDM4, LC connector, 2Km/ single mode fiber CPAC-TR-100CWDM4
SFP28 transceiver module for 25G fiber ports with QSFP28 adaptor - short range (25GBase-SR) CPAC-TR-25SR-ADP
SFP28 transceiver module for 25G fiber ports with QSFP28 adaptor - long range (25GBase-LR) CPAC-TR-25LR-ADP
100G Direct Attach Copper Cable (QSFP28), 3 meters CPAC-DAC-100G-3M
FAIL-OPEN NETWORK INTERFACE CARDS
4 Port 1GE copper Bypass (Fail-Open) Network interface card (10/100/1000 Base-T) CPAC-4-1C-BP-C
2 Port 10GE Short-range Fiber Bypass (Fail-Open) Network interface card (10GBase-SR) CPAC-2-10FSR-BP-C
© 2022 Check Point Software Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. | November 21, 2022 5
ORDERING 26000 (Continued)
MEMORY SKU
Memory upgrade kit from 48GB to 96GB for 26000 Security Gateways CPAC-RAM48GB-26000
Memory upgrade kit from 96GB to 128GB for 26000 Security Gateways CPAC-RAM32GB-26000
Memory upgrade kit from 48GB to 128GB for 26000 Security Gateways CPAC-RAM80GB-26000
SPARES AND MISCELLANEOUS SKU
1TB HDD for 16000/26000 Security Gateways CPAC-HDD-1T-C
480GB SSD for 16000/26000 Security Gateways CPAC-SSD-480G-C
AC power supply for 16600HS, 26000, 28000, 28600HS Security Gateways CPAC-PSU-AC-26000/28000
Dual DC power supplies for 16000 and 26000 Security Gateways CPAC-PSU-DC-Dual-
16000/26000/28000
DC power supply for 16000 and 26000 Security Gateways CPAC-PSU-DC-16000/26000
Replacement Lights-Out Management Module CPAC-NLOM-C
Replacement Fan CPAC-FAN-26000/28000
Slide rails for 26000 Security Gateways (22” - 32”) CPAC-RAIL-L
Extended slide rails for 26000 Security Gateways (24” - 36”) CPAC-RAIL-EXT-L